PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	Filetrac AS	02/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonitor Technologies AS
Street Address:	Drammensveien 288
City:	Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0283

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6433689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026397735

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070248.0107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0755 .H \$40.00 64556

501345868

Organization number:

879 496 292

Type of company:

Limited company

Date of incorporation: 1997-12-08

Registered in the Register of Business

Enterprises:

1998-01-17

Name: Formerly: SONITOR TECHNOLOGIES AS

FILETRAC AS

Business address:

Drammensveien 288

0283 OSLO 0301 OSLO

Municipality:

Country:

Norway

Telephone number: E-mail address:

+ 47 22 59 50 40 post@sonitor.com

Share capital NOK:

61,912,020.00

General manager/

managing director:

Jørn Skule Husemoen

Board of directors:

Chairman of the board:

Ole Bjørner Hovind

Ostadalsveien 60

0753 OSLO

Board member(s):

Helge Brøvig Andresen

Ole Einar Brønlund Per Stian Grobstok

Lars Øberg Marianne Lie Per Heidenreich

Signature:

Two board members jointly.

Power of procuration:

The general manager and the chairman

of the board separately.

Auditor:

Certified auditing company Auditor number 992 768 061 BAKKE HJELMAAS LARSEN DA Billingstasletta 19 A

1396 BILLINGSTAD

The Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises, 2010-04-07

Thorleif Holmstrand

Assistant Director

Date of transcript 2010-04-07

Organization number 879 496 292

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0756



Certificate of Registration

The Register of Business Enterprises, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Organization number: 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

Dep. of Distribution: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

Please note that the appearance of the certificate of registration has been altered in comparison with earlier versions.

PATENT

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 11/08/2010